At 30 June 2021

Consolidated

financial

statements

Separate

financial

statements

 (in thousand Baht)

Other commitments

Unused letters of credit for goods and supplies  245,000  223,000

Bank guarantees 15,427  11,079

Services and consulting agreements 8,821  8,117

Total 269,248  242,196

15 Reclassification of accounts

Some transactions were reclassification in the statement of financial position as at 31 December 2020

and statement of comprehensive income for the three-month and six-month periods ended 30 June 2020,

which were included in the interim financial statements of 2021 for the purpose of comparison. Certain

accounts have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the 2021 interim financial statement

as follows;

 Consolidated

financial statements

 Separate

financial statements

 Before

reclass.

Reclass.

After

reclass.

Before

reclass.

Reclass.

After

reclass.

 (in thousand Baht)

Statement of financial position

   as at 31 December 2020
Provision for

employee benefits 553,592

(56,150)

497,442

523,768

(56,150)  467,618
Other non-current

liabilities 36,916  56,150  93,066  35,264  56,150  91,414

   -   -

I.C.C. International Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the condensed interim financial statements

For the three-month and six-month periods ended 30 June 2021 (Unaudited)

29

 Consolidated

financial statements

 Separate

financial statements

 Before

reclass.

Reclass.

After

reclass.

Before

reclass.

Reclass.

After

reclass.

 (in thousand Baht)

Statement of comprehensive income

For the three-month period ended

   30 June 2020

Other income 42,132  (29,083)  13,049  44,029  (29,083)  14,946

Distribution costs (203,530)  (111,012)  (314,542)  (205,776)  (109,996)  (315,772)

Administrative

expenses (380,676)  105,431  (275,245)  (359,450)  104,718  (254,732)

Finance costs (39,469)  34,664  (4,805)  (38,624)  34,361  (4,263)

   -   -

Statement of comprehensive income

For the six-month period ended

   30 June 2020

Other income 163,249  (71,878)  91,371  168,229  (71,878)  96,351

Distribution costs (684,052)  (189,553)  (873,605)  (683,504)  (188,537)  (872,041)

Administrative

expenses (776,787)  209,886  (566,901)  (743,967)  209,173  (534,794)

Finance costs (58,964)  51,545  (7,419)  (57,573)  51,242  (6,331)

   -   -

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is

more appropriate to the Group’s business.